There have been significant changes in the benchmark interest rates used to set floating rates on Telenet's debt
and derivative instruments. ICE Benchmark Administration (the entity that administers LIBOR) ceased to publish
USD LIBOR rates after June 30, 2023. The methodology for EURIBOR has been reformed and EURIBOR has
been granted regulatory approval to continue to be used.

Telenet | Annual Report 2023 | 81

The Company has agreed amendments in respect of all of its debt and derivative instruments to replace the
ceased rates. For USD, these reference the Secured Overnight Financing Rate administered by the Federal
Reserve Bank of New York or Term SOFR administered by CME Group Benchmark Administration Limited.

Quantitative disclosures

Interest rate sensitivity testing
For interest rate derivatives, the Company has used a sensitivity analysis technique that measures the change in
the fair value of these financial instruments for hypothetical changes in the relevant base rate applicable at year-
end, holding all other factors constant.

A change of 25 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have changed the fair values of the
Company's interest rate derivatives as set out in the table below:

Situation as of December 31 (€ in millions) 2023 2022

+0.25% -0.25% +0.25% -0.25%
Changes in fair value

Swaps  43.3  (43.3)  36.8  (36.8)

Floors  (0.9)  0.9  (0.6)  0.6

Total  42.4  (42.4)  36.2  (36.2)

The following table summarizes the Company’s obligations regarding interest payments under the outstanding
floating rate indebtedness and interest rate derivatives. The amounts generated from this sensitivity analysis are
forward-looking estimates of market risk assuming certain market conditions. Actual results in the future may
differ materially from those projected results due to the inherent uncertainty of global financial markets.

82 | Telenet | Annual Report 2023 |

December 31, 2023 Interest payments due by period

+0.25%
(€ in millions)

Less than
1 year

2 years 3 years 4 years 5 years After